г	04-03-2006 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner of F)295 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
ľ	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
•	Eric J. Wangler	Name: Mary P. Crowley-Wangler	
_	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	Street Address: 19 Chorley Wood Court City: Mendon State: New York ZIP: 14506	
4	Execution Date: March 6, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No	
1	3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment	1/2 undivided right, title and interest	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/370,340 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. McMahan.	Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
	Street Address: PO Box 30069	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number:	
/3 F	1/2006 DBYRNE 00000140 11370340 E:8021 40.00 UP		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		E THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	John C. McMahon	March 27, 2006	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	ature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Mary P. Crowley-Wangler, an individual residing at 19 Chorley Wood Court, Mendon, New York, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, a one half undivided right, title and interest in and to my invention for improvements in CORN BUTTERER, in and to the application for letters Patent, filed Much 8, JUDG, and in and to the letters Patent to be issued pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all letters Patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Eric J. Wangler

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ON	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Eric J. Wangler	Name: Mary P. Crowley-Wangler		
	Street Address: 19 Chorley Wood Court		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: March 6, 2006	City: Mendon State: New York ZIP: 14506		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
x Assignment	→ 1/2 undivided right, title and interest		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	The state of the s		
□ Other	T R CE		
	PICE OF PINAN		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	he execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
11/370,340	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:_ John C. McMahon			
Street Address: PO Box 30069	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	X Enclosed		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account		
	number:		
	50-1253		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	- Company of the Comp		
-	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	,		
	$\chi \sim$		
John C. McMahon	March 27, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date		
Total number of pages including enver sheet of	ttachments and document: 3		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0256